

Terms of Participation in the Living Standards Award 2024

1 Participants

Persons currently employed by Austrian Standards are not eligible to participate. Participants may submit proposals themselves or can be nominated by third parties.

2 Term of the call

Submissions/nominations, including all the data required, shall be received by Austrian Standards by 7 December 2023. Submissions shall be deemed to be made in time if they are received at 24:00 hours.

3 Presentation of proposals

The proposals shall be submitted using the online form provided on the website of Austrian Standards and/or in electronic form (Word or PDF file). Proposals shall describe the project submitted and, in particular, identify its background and objective, highlight the added value generated and answer the questions asked in the online form.

4 Number of award winners

At the award ceremony, the award will be presented to the organization itself as well as three persons – one representative each of the top management, middle management and the operational level – unless the award winner is an individual. The names and contact details of the three persons shall be provided in the course of submis-sion/nomination.

5 Authorization

The submitters/nominating parties shall warrant that their contribution does not violate any third-party rights.

6 Publication and utilization

The submitters shall agree that their contribution may be used for publishing purposes, with acknowledgment of the source, by Austrian Standards and that their name and contribution as well as photos of the award ceremony may be used for press releases, an award-winner video as well as on the website and in social media contributions.

7 Travel costs

Costs incurred for taking part in the Living Standards Award and/or the award ceremony (e.g. travel, accommodation) shall not be reimbursed by Austrian Standards.

8 Legal recourse

There is no right of legal recourse.